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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives

Terry Oestreich

Kristy Warren

Brad Miller Feather River adult school

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/El Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

7476

354

14510 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Short
ESL/EL K12 Term
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success CTE
California Adult
Education $260,515  $78,579 S0 S0 $2,500
Program
CalWORKs S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
NonCredit S0 $0 $0 S0 S0
Perkins S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
LCFF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 S0
K12 Adult Ed Jail
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Funds
WIOAII $31,470  $35,750 $0 $0 $0
Contracted
. $0 $0 $0 $0 $940
Services
Totals $291,985 $114,329 $0 $0 $3,440

Workforce

Reentry

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
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Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$341,594

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$67,220

$940

$409,754

Certification

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Mitch Rosin
mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Approved by Mitch Rosin
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