Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Terry Oestreich

Kristy Warren

Brad Miller Feather River adult school

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	7476
ESL/El Civics	354
AWD	0
K12 Success	0
Short Term CTE	6680
Workforce Reentry	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	14510 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$260,515	\$78,579	\$0	\$0	\$2,500	\$0	\$0	\$341,594
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$31,470	\$35,750	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$67,220
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$940	\$0	\$0	\$940
Totals	\$291,985	\$114,329	\$0	\$0	\$3,440	\$0	\$0	\$409,754

Certification

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Mitch Rosin

mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Approved by Mitch Rosin

11/30/2021 01:08 PM PST





2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.40.5